The  Organization  has  received  assistance  from  the  Minister  of  Western  Economic  Diversification  (the

"Minister") totaling $297,669 in support of the organization's general operations. The funding is provided to

cover eligible expenditures as outlined in the agreement between the two parties. Should the Organization fail

to meet the terms of the agreement repayment may be requested at the discretion of the Minister.

The  Organization  pays  for  board  member  travel,  training,  and  other  expenses  required  in  the  course

of supporting  the  organization.  These amounts are measured at the exchange amount, which is the amount

of consideration established and agreed upon by the related parties.

March 31, 2020 Principal Performing Principal impaired

98,629

-$

62,959

March 31, 2019

Regular Loans

Principal Performing Principal impaired Net carrying value

Net carrying value

62,959

-$

-

Disabled entrepreneur

loans receivable

10

PRINCE ALBERT COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Notes to Financial Statements

Year Ended March 31, 2020

11. ECONOMIC DEPENDENCE

12. CORRECTION OF AN ERROR

2019 2019

Previously reported Restated

GENERAL FUND

Interfund amouns payable (receivable) 9,717 (19,374) (9,657)

Total liabilities 208,662   (19,374) 189,288

Interfund transfer (9,687) 19,374 9,687

Fund balances - End of Year 202,671   19,374 222,045

REGULAR INVESTMENT FUND

Interfund amouns payable (receivable) (9,717) 19,374 9,657

Total liabilities 208,662   19,374 228,036

Interfund transfer 9,687 (19,374) (9,687)

Fund balances - End of Year 2,869,459   (19,374) 2,850,085

The Organization obtains funding from the Minister of Western Economic Diversification as well as support in

the form of restricted funds. If this support were significantly reduced, the Organization is of the opinion, that

viable operations would be doubtful.

An adjustment has been prepared to correct errors in the oranization's opening balance as shown below. This

error relates to the interest transfer previously reported as a reduction to the net assets of General Fund and

and increase to the net assets of the Regular Investment Fund when it should have been reported as an

increase to the net assets of the General Fund and a decrease to the net assets of the Regular Investment